

# Citv

<u>City</u>	
Returned Check Fee	\$44.40
Council Chambers Rent	al
after 4:30 PM	\$25.00/hour
damage deposit	\$55.00
Lions & Cook Park Use (r	no elect)
4 hours	\$24.00
all day	\$48.00
Roscoe Roof Park (elect	ric incl.)
4 hours	\$37.00
all day	\$74.00
theater/concert	\$100.00
Special Event Permit	\$151.75
Mobile Food Vending	\$75.00
Vendors License	
day	\$16.20
week	\$33.10
month	\$47.80
3-months	\$115.70
city resident	\$1.00
Exempt: charitable, chu	rch or civic
Cert. to Operate Taxi	\$105.10
Removal of Grass & Wee	eds

\$225 plus costs Public Records (General Copies & Police Reports) ORC 149.43 No Charge if total printed does not exceed 24 pages, .10/pg for all pages if total printed exceeds 24 pages + costs of postage, no charge via email

## <u>Utilities</u>

#### Water Tap Fees

Mater rup rees		
Water Tap 1-inch or less	\$1,735.10	
Water Tap 1.5-inch	\$2,096.60	
Water Tap 2-inch	\$2,356.20	
Water Tap 2.5-inch	\$2,750.70	
Water Tap 3-inch	\$3,405.00	
Water Tap 4-inch	\$4,188.40	
Water Tap 6-inch	\$5,499.20	
Water Tap 8-inch	\$7,257.50	
Water Tap 10-inch	\$10,083.10	
Water Tap 12-inch	\$19,637.70	
+Multi-Family, Commercial,		
Industrial First T	ap \$1,703.20	
Additional Tap	os \$1,034.60	
Collection of Solid Waste	\$22.20/mo.	
Trash Cart Rental 90 gal	\$2.50/mo.	
Recycle Toter 65 gal	1 free/mo.	
	al \$1.40/mo.	
Recycle Bin 18 gal	2 free/mo.	
	al \$1.40/mo.	
Note: 1 Free Recycle Toter or 2 Free		
Recycle Bins Free Per Re		
Delinquency Charge on (		
Solid Waste	10%	
License Fees to Collect o	r Haul	
Garbage or Rubbish	\$45/year	
	÷, ,	

Utilities	
Sewer Inspection	\$45.50
Sewer Re-Inspection	\$36.00
+ Overtime/Weekend	\$32.50/hr
Sewer Tap Fees	
Single Family Res.	\$1,750.70
Sewer Tap 3-inch	\$3,434.80
Sewer Tap 4-inch	\$4,306.70
Sewer Tap 6-inch	\$5,626.20
Sewer Tap 8-inch	\$7,626.60
Sewer Tap 10-inch	\$10,083.10
-	\$19,639.00
-	•
Sewer Rate (Metered V	
Minimum at 4K gal/mo	
\$7.70/1	.,000 gallon
Sewer Rate (Non-Mete	red Water)
\$50	0.00/month
Deposit Sewer	
Residential	\$99.60
Commercial, 2-Family	
Industrial, Multi-Fam	
Sewer Rate Adjustmen	
	\$1,166.00
Water Inspection Fee	\$74.20
Re-Inspection Fee	\$39.90
Turn On/Off (Cust Req	) \$21.70
Turn On (Delinquent)	\$56.60
After 2PM & WKND/H	
Meter Re-Read (Cust R	
	•
Damaged Meter Repai	
Damaged Fire Hydrant	
Meter Test	\$Cost
Meter Set Fee	
5/8 & 3/4 R 900	
Inside	\$383.70
Pit & Antenna	\$428.90
1" T10 R 900	
Inside	\$523.90
Pit & Antenna	\$550.60
1 1/2" T10 R 900	ψ000.00
	¢071 F0
Inside	\$971.50
Pit & Antenna	\$1,018.00
Above 1 1/2"	\$0.00
Temporary Water Serv	rice To
Contractors/Builders	\$498.60
Portable Water Meter	Fee - Filling
	000 gallons
Water Rate (Min Charg	
	200 gallons
Non-Res. \$10.10/1,	
	•
Service Call	\$8.80/HR
After 2PM & WKD/HOL	
Fire Hydrant (Met. Wat	
+ \$7.20/per 1,	000 gallons
Deposit Water	-
Residential	\$99.60
Residential Commercial. 2-Family	\$99.60 \$199.10
Residential Commercial, 2-Family Industrial, Multi-Family	\$199.10

# 2024 FEE SCHEDULE Effective 4.1.2024 / Per Ordinance 2.13

#### **Police**

Fullce	
Oversize Vehicle Permit \$28.80	
Supervision of Oversize Vehicle	
\$57.60/hour	
Maximum Towing Charge	
10k gvw or less \$117.30	
10k gvw or more \$196.80	
Maximum Storage Charge	
10k gvw or less \$14.60/24 hrs	
10k gvw or more \$24.60/24 hrs	
Dangerous Animal Permit \$84.80	
Per Additional Animal \$17.70	
+ zoning Other Animals Reg \$24.60	
Permit for Dangerous	
Ordinances \$84.80	
Temporary Permit \$9.80	

#### Fire

Permits	\$44/year or \$59.7	70/temp.
Fireworks	\$30.70/oc	
Fire Incendiary		y of cost
	for Building Fires	5
Residential <\$1		\$628.60
Residential >\$1	.OK \$	51,261.40
Commercial <\$		\$944.90
Commercial >\$		51,573.40
Industrial <\$50		1,260.30
Industrial >\$50		52,519.30
Other - Fire Ca	lls for Service	
Appliance		\$370.20
Chimney		\$463.30
Outdoor		\$370.20
Illegal		\$370.20
Miscellaneous		\$370.20
Vehicle Passen	ger / Commercial	\$370.20
Mobile Propert	У	\$493.90
Vehicle - Other		\$433.70
Explosion - No	Fire	
Residential		\$474.30
Commercial		\$628.60
Industrial		\$933.90
Non-Fire Emer	gencies	
Rescue Level 1		\$379.10
(No Special Too	ols or Training)	
Rescue Level 2		\$628.60
(Special Tools a	and Training)	
Rescue Level 3		\$130.30
	and Rescue Tool	-,
	nt - No Extricatior	
Vehicle Accide		\$944.90
Helicopter Lan		\$379.10
	ditions - No Fire	\$379.10
False Alarms - 3	3rd Call+	\$63.60

#### <u>Residential</u>

Building Permit \$69.60	+ .34/SF
+Cert of Occupancy	\$69.60
+1% State Fee (of amts a	above)
+Zoning	\$45.00
+Park Impact*/per SF	\$16.80

<b>Residential Accessory</b>	Structure

Fences, Driveways,	
Structures < 200 SF	
Zoning Only	\$45
200-400 SF Structu	res
Building Permits	\$45 + .27/SF
+1% State Fee	
+Zoning	\$45
400 SF + Structures	
Building Permits \$69	9.60 + .27/SF
+1% State Fee	
+Zoning	\$45

#### Pool/Hot Tub

Above Ground/Hot Tub	
Building Permit	\$69.60
Electric Permit	\$69.60
+1% State Fee	
+Zoning	\$45.00
In Ground	
Building Permit	\$69.60
Electric Permit	\$135.50
+1% State Fee	
+Zoning	\$45.00
Gas Line-Residential	\$97.50
+ 1% State Fee	•
Gas Line-Commercial	\$259
+ \$46.75 per connection	1
+3% State Fee	

#### New Commercial

Building Permit	\$271
+ \$11 per 100 SF	
+Comm. Plan Review	\$96/hour
+Cert of Occupancy	\$69.60
+3% State Fee (of amts	s above)
+Zoning	\$45.00
+Park Impact*/per SF	\$16.80

#### Right of Way / ROW

Franchise Permit Fee	Per Agreement
General Permit Fee 3	% Gross Revenues
Special Permit \$2.10/	linear foot of ROW
Street Opening / Cut	\$75.00
Daily Work Fee	\$30.10/day
	+ .30/linear ft.
Bonds	\$5,000 Minimum
Projects \$10,000+	50% of cost
Projects \$50,000+	100% of cost

<u>HVAC</u> Basic Fee Additional Units Duct Extension Replace HVAC Replace Heating Gas Pipe Inspect	
Temporary Pole Service Upgrade	108.60 +.11/per SF \$68.30 \$107.00 w/ Wiring \$107.00
Accessory Struct	\$45 + .27/per SF ure >400 SF 669.60 + .27/per SF cupancy \$69.60
<u>Signage</u> Under 30 SF + Electric	\$104.20 \$102.20

+ Electric	\$102.20
+ Commercial Plan Review	
+ 3% State Fee	
+ Zoning	\$45 + \$2 per SF
Over 30 SF	\$202.00
+ Electric	\$196.20
+ Commercial Plan Review	
+ 3% State Fee	
+ Zoning	\$45 + \$2 per SF

Partial Permits+3% State FeeFooter Foundation, Exterior Shell,<br/>Structural Tenant Finish \$202.80<br/>+\$4.20/per 100 SFMechanical Tenant Finish \$202.80<br/>+\$6.30/per 100 SFMinor Alterations per each type:Duild in a File biole biology

Building, Electric, HVAC, Fire Protection \$104.20

## <u>Zoning</u>

Zoning		
Permits: Residential, Addition,		
Accessory Structure, Fence, Pool		
(Above/In-Ground), Hot Tub,		
Driveway, Signs, Demo	\$45.00	
Temporary Permit	\$35.10	
Commercial per 1K SF	\$19.70	
Signs + \$2.10/per SF		
Temporary Sign	\$45.00	
Work Without Permit Permit Fee X2		
or \$250 (whichever is greater)		
Conditional Use Permit	\$118.00	
Zoning Reclassification App. \$118.00		
Variance/Nonconforming	g \$118.00	
Administrative Appeal	\$118.00	
Flood Plain Development Per.\$83.50		
Preliminary Plan Review	\$45/acre	
+ \$5.50 per lot		
Final Development Plan/Plat Review		
single fam residential	\$45.00	
all other uses	\$83.50	
min 1 acre	\$57.30/acre	
Minor Lot Splits	\$83.50	
Road Work Spec Book	Cost	
Satellite Antenna >3ft	\$45.00	
Sexually Oriented Business		
Application Fee	\$170.90	
Annual Permit Fee	\$1,700.00	
Employee License Fee \$45/per emp		

Commercial +3% State Fee Base Fee \$271 + \$11/per 100 SF Mechanical \$271 + \$6.90/per 100 SF Electric \$271 + \$6.90/per 100 SF Gas Pipe \$271 + \$49/per connection Fire Suppression System \$271 + \$46.90/per 100 SF Commercial Kitchen Hood \$271 + \$66.50/per hood Industrial Unit Fees \$199.10 + \$2.90/per 100 SF \$141.30 **Re-Inspections** 

# \*new builds only